
City of Warrensville Heights - 2016 Pavement Condition Ratings (PCR) Sorted by PCR Rating

Location ID
Road Name From Street To Street

Length 
(feet)

Width  
(feet)

Area (SY) Last Inspection 
Date

PCR Surface Comments

Salisbury Road West Driscoll

725 24 1933 9/19/2016 14.60

Asphalt

Driscoll Street Salisbury Aurora Rd.

385 26 1112 9/19/2016 21.60

Asphalt

Aurora Road 21417 Aurora Road Southeast

400 36 1600 9/18/2016 34.80

Concrete

Aurora Road 20805 Aurora Road 21417 Aurora Road

95 65 686 9/18/2016 38.10

Asphalt

Springfield Road Miles Rd North (SR-422)

1585 18 3170 9/28/2016 44.85

Asphalt

Richmond Road Miles Rd 200' N of Miles

200 64 1422 4/3/2013 61.00

Concrete

Gary Road Green Rd East

215 20 478 9/28/2016 63.90

Asphalt

Clarkwood Parkway Northfield Road Green Rd

3640 30 12133 9/29/2016 65.70

Concrete

Green Road Miles Rd Emery Rd

3950 28 12289 9/30/2016 66.05

Asphalt

Aurora Road Warrensville Center 20805 Aurora

2700 24 7200 9/18/2016 66.20

Asphalt

Banbury Court Miles Rd North

1230 22 3007 9/28/2016 66.85

Asphalt

Harvard Avenue Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2640 54 15840 9/29/2016 67.55

Asphalt

Ridgeton Road Ingleside Rd Parkon Dr

1255 24 3347 9/27/2016 68.00

Asphalt

Shakerwood Road Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/27/2016 69.70

Asphalt

Mayfair Lane Eastwood Ln Larkspur Ln

1370 24 3653 9/27/2016 70.00

Asphalt
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Larkspur Lane Mayfair Ln Garden Blvd

1110 24 2960 9/27/2016 70.05

Asphalt

Miles Parkway West Warrensville Corp. Limit (East)

1050 36 4200 9/30/2016 70.05

Asphalt

Ridgewood Road Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/27/2016 70.40

Asphalt

Glenview Road Miles Rd Garden Blvd

2065 24 5507 9/27/2016 71.20

Asphalt

Brookfield Lane Ascot Ln Eastwood Ln

1155 24 3080 9/27/2016 71.35

Asphalt

Midway Avenue Harvard Rd Wickfield Ave

2515 24 6707 9/27/2016 71.40

Asphalt

Lawrence Road Green Rd. Shurmur Rd.

1505 24 4013 9/27/2016 72.10

Asphalt

Springvale Drive Timberland Rd Donover Rd

1265 24 3373 9/27/2016 72.90

Asphalt

Walford Road South (I-271) Emery Rd

1900 24 5067 9/28/2016 72.90

Concrete

Granada Blvd Emery Rd Clarkwood Pkwy

1810 30 6033 9/29/2016 73.40

Concrete

Harvard Avenue Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

845 60 5633 9/29/2016 73.90

Asphalt

Sumpter Road Preston Rd S. Miles Rd

3155 24 8413 9/29/2016 74.00

Asphalt

Richmond Road I-271 Harvard

1900 52 10978 4/3/2013 74.10

Concrete

Preston Road West 19909 Preston Rd

3220 24 8587 9/29/2016 74.40

Asphalt

Lanbury Avenue Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/27/2016 74.50

Asphalt
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Ascot Lane Harvard Rd Hathaway Ln

1325 24 3533 9/27/2016 74.90

Asphalt

Gary Road Richmond Rd  Springfield Rd

545 18 1090 9/28/2016 75.20

Asphalt

Montville Ct Brookton Rd East

250 24 667 9/27/2016 75.50

Asphalt

Northland Road Miles Rd North

645 17 1218 9/28/2016 76.10

Asphalt

Ingleside Road Miles Rd Garden Blvd

1825 24 4867 9/26/2016 76.30

Asphalt

Hillcroft Drive Brookton Rd Shurmer

1650 24 4400 9/27/2016 76.40

Asphalt

Taylor Lane Emery Rd North (ODOT)

1675 20 3722 9/28/2016 76.90

Asphalt

Meadowlark Lane Larkspur Ln Longbrook Rd

1455 24 3880 9/27/2016 77.00

Asphalt

McCann Street Green Rd Walford Rd

2025 26 5850 9/28/2016 77.10

Asphalt

Annette Place South North

580 24 1547 9/28/2026 77.40

Concrete

St. Germaine Boulevard Emery Rd North

1825 20 4056 9/28/2016 78.40

Asphalt

Balfour Road Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

840 24 2240 9/26/2016 79.30

Concrete

Vera Street Green Rd East

1450 24 3867 9/28/2016 79.40

Concrete

Kings Highway Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/27/2016 79.70

Asphalt

Cranwood Court Cranwood Pkwy  (E-W) Cul-de-sac

1250 32 4444 9/29/2016 79.90

Concrete
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Felch Street Green Rd West

1210 20 2689 9/28/2016 80.20

Asphalt

Felch Street Green Rd East

1560 24 4160 9/28/2016 80.20

Asphalt

Shurmer Drive Green Rd Glenmere Cir

2430 24 6480 9/27/2016 80.70

Asphalt

Northfield Road Harvard Highland Hills Corp Limit

2695 54 16170 9/30/2016 80.85

Asphalt

Northfield Road Emery Highland Hills Corp Limit

3970 54 23820 9/30/2016 80.95

Asphalt

Miles Road Green Orange Corp Limit

7800 60 52000 9/24/2010 81.00

Concrete

Wolverton Drive South Angella Dr

385 24 1027 9/28/2016 81.60

Asphalt

East Gladstone Road Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

885 24 2360 9/26/2016 82.50

Concrete

Lorient Drive South Angella Dr

275 24 733 9/28/2016 83.00

Asphalt

Sunset Drive East Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

850 24 2267 9/26/2016 83.90

Concrete

Angela Drive Belfoire Rd Wolverton Dr

1910 24 5093 9/28/2016 84.20

Asphalt

Country Lane South Emery Rd

2085 30 6950 9/28/2016 84.30

Concrete

Emery Road Merrygold Blvd Interchange Corp Center

1190 52 6876 9/30/2016 84.75

Asphalt

Banbury Circle Caroline Dr Banbury Ct

930 22 2273 9/29/2016 84.80

Concrete

Camden Road Corp Limit Preston Rd

100 24 267 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt
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Evanston Road Harvard Rd Wickfield Ave

2500 26 7222 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt

Jennings Street Green Rd East

850 18 1700 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt

Longbrook Road Larkspur Ln Warrensville Center

2615 24 6973 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt

Miles Warrensville Center Ramps Cleveland Corp Limits

5280 36 21120 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt

Miles Road North Randall Corp Limit Warrensville Center Ramps

2350 52 13578 9/28/2016 85.00

Asphalt

Warrensville Center Road North Randall Corp Limit (R) Highland Hills Corp Limit (R)

1795 60 11967 10/8/2010 85.00

Concrete

Warrensville Center Road North Randall Corp Limit North Randall Corp Limit (R)

990 60 6600 10/8/2010 85.00

Concrete

South Frontenac Drive Brookton Rd Joyce Ave.

1450 24 3867 9/27/2016 85.10

Asphalt

Cranwood Parkway (E-W) Cranwood Prkwy Ct East end

1500 32 5333 9/29/2016 85.30

Concrete

Kings Highway East Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

980 24 2613 9/27/2016 85.60

Concrete

Warrensville Center Road Harvard Shaker Heights Corp Limit

2725 60 18167 10/8/2010 86.00

Concrete

Warrensville Center Road Highland Hills Corp Limit (R) Harvard

1800 60 12000 10/8/2010 86.00

Concrete

Pointe Parkway Miles Rd North

770 32 2738 9/29/2016 86.40

Concrete

South Miles 19701 Warrensville Center

1470 32 5227 5/30/2014 87.50

Concrete

Angela Drive Green Rd Belfoire Dr

1910 24 5093 9/28/2016 87.60

Concrete
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Vera Street West 22516 Vera st

385 24 1027 9/28/2016 87.60

Concrete

Halifax Road Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

885 24 2360 9/26/2016 87.80

Concrete

Cranwood Parkway (N-S) Miles Rd Cranwood prkwy (E-W)

1280 30 4267 9/29/2016 88.00

Concrete

Du Sable Court  St. Germin Blvd North

345 20 767 9/28/2016 88.00

Asphalt

Belfoire Road South Emery Rd

1100 24 2933 9/28/2016 88.10

Concrete

Amherst Road Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

885 24 2360 9/1/2616 88.50

Concrete

Interchange Corp Center Rd Southwest Emery Rd

1290 32 4587 9/30/2016 89.10

Asphalt

Garden Blvd E. 189th St. Larkspur Ln

340 24 907 9/27/2016 89.80

Concrete

Berrimore Lane Merrygold Blvd East

585 24 1560 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Brookton Road Hillcroft Shurmer Dr. 

1895 24 5053 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Butternut Lane Cricket Ln Warrensville Center

685 24 1827 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Camden Road Preston Rd Marvin Rd

630 24 1680 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Cherrywood Lane Larkspur Ln Longbrook Rd

1225 24 3267 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Cricket Lane Longbrook Rd  Butternut Ln

445 24 1187 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Donover Road E. Frontenac Dr  East

1165 24 3107 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt
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East Frontenac Drive Joyce Ave. Shurmur Dr.

1600 24 4266 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Eastwood Lane Harvard Rd Mayfair Ln

1575 24 4200 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Garden Blvd Corp Limit E. 189th St. 

2915 24 7773 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Gladstone Road Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Glenmere Circle East Frontenac Drive East

120 24 320 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Green Road Emery Highland Hills Corp Limit (R)

2175 48 11600 10/8/2010 90.00

Concrete

Green Road Highland Hills Corp Limit (R) Highland Hills Corp Limit (L)

475 48 2533 10/8/2010 90.00

Concrete

Hathaway Lane Shadywood Ln Eastwood Ln

1405 24 3747 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Hickory Lane Longbrook Rd Butternut Ln

565 24 1507 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Holiday Lane Ascot Ln Eastwood Ln

1160 24 3093 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Jennings Street West Green Rd

1210 18 2420 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Joyce Avenue Emery Brookton

1065 24 2840 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Lee Heights Blvd Miles Rd Garden Blvd

1945 24 5187 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Longbrook Circle At Longbrook Rd Cricket Ln

200 24 533 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Longleaf Road Timberland Rd Donover Rd

1205 24 3213 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt
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Longman Lane  Merrygold Blvd East

275 24 733 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Marvin Road Camden Rd 20203/20202 Marvin Rd

1925 24 5133 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Merrygold Blvd Emery Rd Donover Rd

1580 24 4213 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Parkton Drive Miles Rd Garden Blvd

2165 24 5773 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Portland Road Preston Rd Marvin Rd

630 24 1680 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Preston Road 19909 Preston Rd East end

480 24 1280 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Shadywood Lane Harvard Ave Hathaway Ln

1300 24 3467 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Sunset Drive Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2610 24 6960 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Timberlane Road Joyce Ave. Merryygold Blvd

1055 24 2813 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Vera Street 22516 Vera st Green Rd

835 24 2227 9/28/2016 90.00

Asphalt

Wickfield Avenue Evanston Rd Warrensville Center

2640 24 7040 9/28/2017 90.00

Asphalt

Ridgewood Avenue East Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

850 24 2267 9/27/2016 90.10

Concrete

DanDridge Drive Hall Way O'neil Pt

965 20 2144 9/29/2016 90.70

Asphalt

Richmond Road 200' North of Miles Rd Emery Rd

3200 64 22756 4/3/2013 91.00

Concrete

O' Neal Point Hall way Ruby Ln

540 20 1200 9/29/2016 91.10

Asphalt
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Hall Way DanDridge Dr Berry Blvd

265 20 589 9/29/2016 91.30

Asphalt

Warrensville Center Road MaPle Heights Corp Limit North Randall Corp Limit

2375 60 15833 10/8/2010 91.40

Concrete

Rue Saint-Anne Court West  St. Germin Blvd

340 20 756 9/28/2016 91.70

Asphalt

Emery Road Interchange Corp Center Orange Corp Limit

4050 52 23400 9/30/2016 91.80

Concrete

Harvard Avenue Richmond I-271

1700 72 13600 10/30/2010 92.00

Concrete

Marvin Road 20203/20202 Marvin Rd S. Miles Rd

275 24 733 5/21/2014 92.40

Concrete

South Miles Corp Limit 19701 South Miles

3950 32 14044 5/30/2014 92.40

Concrete

Berry Boulevard Hall Way O'neil Pt

800 20 1778 9/29/2016 93.00

Asphalt

Ruby Lane Oneal Lane Hall Way

600 20 1333 9/29/2016 93.00

Asphalt

McCann Street West Green Rd

545 24 1453 9/28/2016 93.20

Concrete

Annette Street Green Rd Annette Place

450 24 1200 9/28/2016 93.80

Concrete

Caroline Drive Miles Rd North

990 22 2420 9/28/2016 95.00

Concrete

Commerce Parkway Miles Rd North 

910 32 3236 9/28/2016 95.00

Concrete

Ellacott Parkway Warrensville Center Northfield Rd

2380 30 7933 9/28/2016 95.00

Concrete

Emery Road North Randall Corp Limit Merrygold

5185 52 29958 9/28/206 95.00

Asphalt
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Northfield Road S Corp Limin North Randall Corp Limit

450 72 3600 9/28/2016 95.00

Asphalt

Renaissance Parkway Emery Rd North

2800 30 9333 9/28/2016 95.00

Concrete

Emery Road Miles Rd North Randall Corp Limit

400 52 2311 9/24/2010 96.80

Concrete
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